
Shaft

SPECIFICATION
Sioux Chief's 553-326  adjustable DWV extension hanger shall be used where 
necessary to secure CTS or Schedule 40 DWV piping according to national or local 
code requirements. Hanger shall be 100% corrosion proof and UV resistant. Hanger 
shall be impact resistant to 0° F, and be able to withstand temperatures up to 140° F. 

Hanger shall include two rust resistant, zinc plated nails with a continuous ring 
shank to provide a permanent installation of the mounting block. Install one nail on 
each side of releasable thumb tab. Hanger shall feature an adjustable shaft with 
teeth positioned every 1/4" for proper slope adjustment. Releasable thumb tab 
shall receive shaft allowing installer to raise or lower height of pipe. Length of shaft 
can be shortened by cutting or breaking, as necessary. Receiver piece installed on 
end of shaft accepts releasable zip tie strap that wraps around pipe to secure its 
position.

MATERIALS 
Mount: Nylon
Shaft: ABS, UV and Impact Resistant 
Receiver: Poly Carbonate 
Zip Tie: Nylon 
Nail: 1    Zinc-Coated

SAFE WORKING LOAD 
25-lbs.

MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE RATING: 
140° F

DIMENSIONS
           L          x   W           x    H   
Mount:
Shaft:
Receiver:
Zip Tie:

 Item Number

DWV PIPE HANGER

553-326
Description: Adjustable DWV Extension Hanger

553 Series  Adjust 2 HangTM  

1.5"
26"
1.5"
26.5"

2.312"
0.75"
1.25"
.75"

.687"

.125"

.375"

.110

x
x
x
x

x
x
x
x

Mount Two Nails, 1½" Receiver Zip Tie

Sioux Chief Manufacturing Company    |    P: 1.800.821.3944    |    F: 1.800.758.5950    |    www.siouxchief.com 3-14

553-326

ITEM # SUBMITTED �����������������������������������������

JOB NAME �����������������������������������������������

LOCATION �����������������������������������������������

ENGINEER �����������������������������������������������

CONTRACTOR ��������������������������������������������

PO# ������������������������ TAG ������������������������

Made in USA

File #7065


	Item # Submitted 3: 
	Job Name 3: 
	Location 3: 
	Engineer 3: 
	Contractor 3: 
	Tag 3: 
	PO# 3: 


