DWV PIPE HANGER

>> 553 Series

Adjust 2 Hang™

SPECIFICATION

Sioux Chief's 553-326 adjustable DWV extension hanger shall be used where necessary to secure CTS or Schedule 40 DWV piping according to national or local code requirements. Hanger shall be 100% corrosion proof and UV resistant. Hanger shall be impact resistant to 0° F, and be able to withstand temperatures up to 140° F.

Hanger shall include two rust resistant, zinc plated nails with a continuous ring shank to provide a permanent installation of the mounting block. Install one nail on each side of releasable thumb tab. Hanger shall feature an adjustable shaft with teeth positioned every 1/4" for proper slope adjustment. Releasable thumb tab shall receive shaft allowing installer to raise or lower height of pipe. Length of shaft can be shortened by cutting or breaking, as necessary. Receiver piece installed on end of shaft accepts releasable zip tie strap that wraps around pipe to secure its position.

MATERIALS

Mount: Nylon

Shaft: ABS, UV and Impact Resistant

Receiver: Poly Carbonate

Zip Tie: Nylon Nail: 15/8 Zinc-Coated

SAFE WORKING LOAD

25-lbs.

MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE RATING:

140° F

DIMENSIONS

	L	X	W	X	Н
Mount:	1.5"	X	2.312"	X	.687"
Shaft:	26"	X	0.75"	X	.125"
Receiver:	1.5"	X	1.25"	X	.375"
Zip Tie:	26.5"	Х	.75"	X	.110







Two Nails, 11/2"



Shaft







Receiver





Made in USA

Item Number

553-326

Description: Adjustable DWV Extension Hanger